



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2024**

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Mr. Shivang Goel and Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel Counsel with Mr. Amit Acharya, G.P. for Respondent No.2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

CM APPL. 47341/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11408/2024 and CM APPL. 47340/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, learned Senior Panel Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.
5. Counter-affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. Issue notice to Respondent No.1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.12.2024.
7. The termination of the Petitioner will be subject to outcome of this writ petition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

B.S. Rohella