



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2024**

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Mr. Aditya
Sidhra and Mr. Shivang Goel, Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel
Counsel for Respondent No. 2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

CM APPL. 54898/2024 and 54899/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, learned Senior Panel Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.
3. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 11.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

B.S. Rohella