



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11408/2024 and CM APPL. 47340/2024, CM APPL. 54898/2024 and CM APPL. 54899/2024

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja and Mr Shivang
Goel, Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawan, Advocate for R-1 with Mr. S.
Pal, AGM, IFCL Project Ltd.

Mr. Vikvekanand Mishra, SPC with Mr. Amit
Acharya, Govt. Pleader for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

List on 04.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

MK