



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11408/2024 & CM APPL. 47340/2024, CM APPL.
54899/2024

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Mr. Shivang
Goel and Mr. Ishaan Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

1. The petition was scheduled to be listed on 15.10.2025 but has been listed today on an Office Note as it has been identified by the Registry as a "Targeted Matter" under the "*Model Action Plan for Reduction of Arrears in High Courts*".
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing replies to the amended writ petition. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before the learned Registrar on 22.08.2025 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 15.10.2025, i.e., the date already fixed, in the category of "*Old/Targeted Cases*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 29, 2025/UK/JM/