



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2024, CM APPL. 47340/2024, CM APPL. 54899/2024**
CHANDRA KANT PALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivang Goel, Ms. Jaikriti S.
Jadeja and Mr. Aditya Sidhra,
Advocates

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This matter comes under the category of old/ targeted cases.

Counter affidavit to the amended writ petition has not been filed by the respondents nor there is any appearance on behalf of the respondents. Let counter affidavit to the amended writ petition be filed within three weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025/sk