



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11408/2024 & CM APPL. 47340/2024, CM APPL.
54899/2024

CHANDRA KANT PALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Ms. Shivang
Goel, Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Mr. Amit
Datta, Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Vivekanant Mishra, Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **15.10.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, one week's time is granted to bring the counter affidavits on record. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 22.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025
'Bhupi/sd'/'