



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11408/2024 & CM APPL. 47340/2024, CM APPL.
54899/2024

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Advocate.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Swati Jhunjhunwala, Ms.
Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates for R-
1.

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC with
Mr. Amit Acharya, GP for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that she has recently received the Counter Affidavit and seeks time to file a Rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within a period of six weeks from today.

2. However, it is noted that the Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1, filed *vide* Diary No. 7444438 dated 14th October, 2025, has been returned under objection. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 is directed to follow up with the Registry and ensure that the same is brought on record before the next date of hearing.



3. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ab