



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11408/2024, CM APPL. 47340/2024 & CM APPL. 54899/2024**

CHANDRA KANT PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Mr. Siddhant Chhabra and Ms. Sakshi Kalsi, Advocates.

versus

IIFCL PROJECTS LTD IPL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Mr. Amit Acharya, GP, Ms. Monalisha Pradhan and Ms. Himanshi Singh, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC with Mr. Amit Acharya, GP for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, counsel for the Petitioner, states that the Petitioner does not wish to file any Rejoinder to the Counter Affidavit. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, counsel for Respondent No. 1, submits that she had anticipated an adjournment on the ground that pleadings were not complete; however, in view of the statement now made on behalf of the Petitioner, the hearing be deferred for arguments.

2. Re-notify on 08th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hc